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TMDL/303d Projects

SCR 303d and TMDL

Purpose: Project umbrella for all SCR TMDL and listing work beginning in 2006. 

Objective: This directory holds the SCR impaired waters listing, validation, monitoring and modeling, restoration evaluating and delisting 
studies. Projects are generally listed by water location or water name.

Comments:

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

General Project Information

People

Name Role Status Start Date End Date Organization Comments

AMRHEIN, JAMES F PROJECT_LEA
D

COMPLETE 4/1/2005 7/16/2022 Wisconsin DNR

BOLEY, RYAN M TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 7/14/2007 Wisconsin DNR

Delvaux, Joshua TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 5/30/2014

FORMAN, KELLY M COORDINATOR ACTIVE 10/7/2007 Wisconsin DNR

KURTZ, RYAN R TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 9/9/2008 Wisconsin DNR

Najdowski, Andrew DATA_ENTRY ACTIVE 6/10/2010

SORGE, MICHAEL J COORDINATOR ACTIVE 8/27/2006 Wisconsin DNR

Santry, Danielle R TEAM_MEMBER INACTIVE 2/8/2007 5/11/2022 Calumet County

Selle, Christin TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 6/19/2014 DNR Intern

UNMUTH, JEAN M COORDINATOR COMPLETE 4/24/2007 1/15/2020 Wisconsin DNR

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions

Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date Status

TMDL Implementation Apple Branch 899800, TMDL Approved 2005. 
Pollutant: Sediment  
Listing Status: TMDL Approved  
Impairment: Elevated Water Temperature

1/1/2001 12/1/2005 COMPLETE

Monitoring Stations
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Station ID Name Comments

10009420 Argus School Branch Upstream Cth N Culvert

10029350 Blackhawk Creek at Milton Shopiere Rd.

10029351 Blackhawk Creek at Whuthering Hills Rd.

253200 Brewery Creek at Ferndale Rd

333107 Bull Branch - Buncombe Rd. (Bi)

10029221 Door Creek - Hope Road

133504 Door Creek at Vilas Hope Rd Near Cottage Grove WI Mike Sorge 303d Evaluation

10012434 Dougherty Creek - 5 Meters Upstream Farmers Grove Rd

10021199 Leggett Branch At Rock School Rd

10021198 Leggett Creek At Grandview Rd

10012231 Little Willow At Spiral Rd.

253178 Livingston Branch - Bridge at Enloe Road

223350 Martinville Creek - Rock Church Road

333227 N Diggings Br - Bel Roaster Pile

223118 Newell Creek - Grandview Rd.

10021330 Newell Creek At Mike Mooney Property

10029419 Pioneer Valley Creek at Pioneer Valley Road

223349 Rogers Branch - Borah Road

10029420 Silver School Branch at CTH EE

333254 Yellowstone Lake - Deep Hole Near Dam And Boat Rental

Assessment Units

WBIC Segment Local Name Official Name

797000 1 Blackhawk Creek Blackhawk Creek

797000 3 Blackhawk Creek Blackhawk Creek

802800 1 Door Creek Door Creek

880400 1 Silver School Branch Silver School Br

883100 1 Pioneer Valley Creek Pioneer Valley Creek

896800 1 Argus School Branch Argus School Branch

899800 3 Apple Branch Apple Branch

901000 4 Dougherty Creek Dougherty Creek

903700 1 Yellowstone Lake Yellowstone Lake

928600 1 Brewery Creek Brewery Creek

932700 1 Livingston Branch Livingston Br

936400 1 Bull Branch Bull Br
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936800 1 Diggings Creek Diggings Creek

953900 1 Leggett Creek Leggett Creek

954100 1 Newell Creek Newell Creek

955100 1 Martinville Cr Martinville Creek

955100 2 Martinville Cr Martinville Creek

964300 1 Rogers Branch Rogers Br

1221300 1 Little Willow Creek Little Willow Creek

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date End Date

WT036 TMDL CONTRACT 7/1/2001 6/30/2002

WT060 TMDL MONITORING 7/1/2004 6/30/2005

WT073 TMDL MONITORING 7/1/2005 6/30/2006

WT094 TMDL WATER CHEMISTRY MONITORIN 1/1/1960 12/31/2099

Forms

Form Code Form Name

CONTINUOUS Continuous Data Upload

Methods

Method Code Method Description

DNR-FPM-1001.3 Benthic Invertebrate D-Frame Net, Kick Samples 1988

DNR-FPM-SONDES2006 Multi-Parameter Continuous Meter (Sondes) Guidelines 2006

DNR-FPM-2301 Open Channel Flow Measurement 1988

GRAB SAMPLE Water Grab Sample Guidelines and Procedures 2005

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

4/4/2006 11:05 COMPLETE MRC44 223350 Martinville Creek - Rock Church Road

4/4/2006 12:15 COMPLETE RB44 223349 Rogers Branch - Borah Road

4/4/2006 15:00 COMPLETE LW44 10012231 Little Willow At Spiral Rd.

4/26/2007 COMPLETE DC-APR07 10012434 Dougherty Creek - 5 Meters Upstream Farmers Grove Rd

4/26/2007 COMPLETE DC-APR07 10012434 Dougherty Creek - 5 Meters Upstream Farmers Grove Rd

5/17/2007 STARTED DC - May07 10012434 Dougherty Creek - 5 Meters Upstream Farmers Grove Rd

5/17/2007 STARTED DC - May07 10012434 Dougherty Creek - 5 Meters Upstream Farmers Grove Rd

6/22/2007 11:20 COMPLETE DC-JUN07 10012434 Dougherty Creek - 5 Meters Upstream Farmers Grove Rd

11/2/2007 COMPLETE 20071102-22-01 10021330 Newell Creek At Mike Mooney Property

11/2/2007 COMPLETE 20071102-22-02 223118 Newell Creek - Grandview Rd.
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11/2/2007 COMPLETE 20071102-22-03 10021199 Leggett Branch At Rock School Rd

11/2/2007 COMPLETE 20071102-22-04 10021198 Leggett Creek At Grandview Rd

9/17/2008 9:15 COMPLETE Y1 333254 Yellowstone Lake - Deep Hole Near Dam And Boat Rental

10/16/2008 COMPLETE 20081016-54-01 10029350 Blackhawk Creek at Milton Shopiere Rd.

10/16/2008 COMPLETE 20081016-54-04 10029351 Blackhawk Creek at Whuthering Hills Rd.

10/20/2008 COMPLETE 20081020-23-01 10009420 Argus School Branch Upstream Cth N Culvert

10/20/2008 COMPLETE 20081020-23-02 10029420 Silver School Branch at CTH EE

10/20/2008 COMPLETE 20081020-23-03 10029419 Pioneer Valley Creek at Pioneer Valley Road

10/20/2008 COMPLETE 20081020-33-01 333107 Bull Branch - Buncombe Rd. (Bi)

10/20/2008 COMPLETE 20081020-33-02 333227 N Diggings Br - Bel Roaster Pile

10/27/2008 COMPLETE 20081027-25-01 253178 Livingston Branch - Bridge at Enloe Road

10/29/2008 COMPLETE 20081029-25-01 253200 Brewery Creek at Ferndale Rd

11/5/2008 COMPLETE 20881105-13-04 133504 Door Creek at Vilas Hope Rd Near Cottage Grove WI

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments

SCR IMPAIRED WATERS 
STATIONS WITH DATA

Report on Stations under the SCR TMDL 
Projects with station and first and last 
data of data available.

Helmuth

Budget

Combined Budgets:

Combined Total:

Combined WSLH:

$0.00

Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date
Funding
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